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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Virginia Tech 1 1-0 88 88.00
2. Georgia Tech 2 2-0 168 84.00
3. Pittsburgh 2 1-1 151 75.50
4. NC State 1 1-0 75 75.00
5. Louisville 1 1-0 73 73.00
6. Clemson 2 1-1 142 71.00
7. Florida St. 1 1-0 69 69.00

Syracuse 1 1-0 69 69.00
9. Boston College 2 0-2 137 68.50

10. Notre Dame 1 0-1 67 67.00
11. Miami (FL) 2 1-1 125 62.50
12. North Carolina 2 0-2 117 58.50
13. Wake Forest 1 1-0 57 57.00
14. Virginia 2 0-2 106 53.00
15. Duke 1 0-1 49 49.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts Avg/G

1 Louisville 1 49 49.00
2 Florida St. 1 51 51.00
3 Wake Forest 1 54 54.00
4 Syracuse 1 58 58.00
5 North Carolina 2 124 62.00
6 Miami (FL) 2 132 66.00
7 Georgia Tech 2 135 67.50
7 Clemson 2 135 67.50
9 NC State 1 69 69.00

10 Virginia 2 140 70.00
11 Virginia Tech 1 71 71.00
12 Duke 1 73 73.00
13 Pittsburgh 2 159 79.50
14 Boston College 2 161 80.50
15 Notre Dame 1 82 82.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1 Louisville 1 73.00 49.00 +24.00
2 Florida St. 1 69.00 51.00 +18.00
3 Virginia Tech 1 88.00 71.00 +17.00
4 Georgia Tech 2 84.00 67.50 +16.50
5 Syracuse 1 69.00 58.00 +11.00
6 NC State 1 75.00 69.00 +6.00
7 Clemson 2 71.00 67.50 +3.50
8 Wake Forest 1 57.00 54.00 +3.00
9 Miami (FL) 2 62.50 66.00 -3.50
9 North Carolina 2 58.50 62.00 -3.50

11 Pittsburgh 2 75.50 79.50 -4.00
12 Boston College 2 68.50 80.50 -12.00
13 Notre Dame 1 67.00 82.00 -15.00
14 Virginia 2 53.00 70.00 -17.00
15 Duke 1 49.00 73.00 -24.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1 Louisville 1 10 11 .909
2 Boston College 2 13 16 .813
2 Wake Forest 1 13 16 .813
4 NC State 1 27 34 .794
5 Virginia Tech 1 19 24 .792
6 Florida St. 1 15 19 .789
7 Pittsburgh 2 26 35 .743
8 Georgia Tech 2 22 32 .688
9 Clemson 2 29 44 .659

10 Virginia 2 22 35 .629
11 Miami (FL) 2 28 45 .622
12 Notre Dame 1 11 18 .611
13 Duke 1 4 7 .571
14 Syracuse 1 9 17 .529
15 North Carolina 2 16 31 .516
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1 Georgia Tech 2 63 120 .525
2 Florida St. 1 25 53 .472
3 Louisville 1 28 63 .444
4 Pittsburgh 2 55 125 .440
5 Notre Dame 1 24 55 .436
6 Virginia Tech 1 27 63 .429
7 Clemson 2 52 126 .413
8 Boston College 2 54 133 .406
9 Syracuse 1 26 69 .377

10 NC State 1 22 61 .361
10 Duke 1 22 61 .361
12 North Carolina 2 48 135 .356
13 Wake Forest 1 21 60 .350
14 Miami (FL) 2 40 131 .305
15 Virginia 2 35 116 .302

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1 Syracuse 1 19 65 .292
2 Florida St. 1 17 55 .309
3 North Carolina 2 42 126 .333
4 Wake Forest 1 23 66 .348
5 Louisville 1 22 61 .361
6 Clemson 2 46 125 .368
7 Miami (FL) 2 51 138 .370
8 NC State 1 26 68 .382
9 Pittsburgh 2 54 131 .412

10 Georgia Tech 2 52 120 .433
11 Boston College 2 53 121 .438
12 Virginia Tech 1 27 61 .443
13 Duke 1 28 63 .444
14 Virginia 2 50 111 .450
15 Notre Dame 1 32 60 .533

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG FGA Pct.

1 Notre Dame 1 8 13 .615
2 Virginia Tech 1 15 31 .484
3 Georgia Tech 2 20 43 .465
4 Louisville 1 7 16 .438
5 Virginia 2 14 33 .424
6 Pittsburgh 2 15 40 .375
7 Boston College 2 16 47 .340
8 Miami (FL) 2 17 55 .309
9 Syracuse 1 8 26 .308

10 Florida St. 1 4 16 .250
10 Clemson 2 9 36 .250
12 NC State 1 4 19 .211
13 North Carolina 2 5 37 .135
14 Wake Forest 1 2 21 .095
15 Duke 1 1 16 .063

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG FGA Pct.

1 Louisville 1 1 16 .063
2 Wake Forest 1 2 18 .111
3 North Carolina 2 11 51 .216
4 Miami (FL) 2 11 45 .244
5 Virginia 2 8 30 .267
6 Clemson 2 12 40 .300
7 Syracuse 1 8 25 .320
8 Boston College 2 14 43 .326
9 Pittsburgh 2 20 53 .377

10 NC State 1 11 29 .379
11 Georgia Tech 2 13 31 .419
12 Duke 1 7 16 .438
13 Florida St. 1 8 17 .471
14 Notre Dame 1 10 19 .526
15 Virginia Tech 1 9 16 .563
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds Avg/G

1 Syracuse 1 50 50.00
2 North Carolina 2 98 49.00
3 NC State 1 46 46.00
4 Miami (FL) 2 88 44.00
4 Clemson 2 88 44.00
6 Florida St. 1 39 39.00
7 Wake Forest 1 38 38.00
7 Louisville 1 38 38.00
7 Duke 1 38 38.00

10 Pittsburgh 2 74 37.00
10 Virginia Tech 1 37 37.00
12 Boston College 2 73 36.50
13 Notre Dame 1 34 34.00
14 Georgia Tech 2 63 31.50
15 Virginia 2 59 29.50

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds Avg/G

1 Florida St. 1 25 25.00
2 Notre Dame 1 30 30.00
3 Virginia Tech 1 31 31.00
4 Georgia Tech 2 66 33.00
5 Louisville 1 38 38.00
5 Duke 1 38 38.00
5 Pittsburgh 2 76 38.00
8 Clemson 2 77 38.50
9 Boston College 2 79 39.50

10 Wake Forest 1 41 41.00
10 NC State 1 41 41.00
12 Syracuse 1 42 42.00
12 North Carolina 2 84 42.00
14 Virginia 2 88 44.00
15 Miami (FL) 2 107 53.50

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1 Florida St. 1 39 39.00 25 25.00 +14.00
2 Syracuse 1 50 50.00 42 42.00 +8.00
3 North Carolina 2 98 49.00 84 42.00 +7.00
4 Virginia Tech 1 37 37.00 31 31.00 +6.00
5 Clemson 2 88 44.00 77 38.50 +5.50
6 NC State 1 46 46.00 41 41.00 +5.00
7 Notre Dame 1 34 34.00 30 30.00 +4.00
8 Louisville 1 38 38.00 38 38.00 0.00
8 Duke 1 38 38.00 38 38.00 0.00

10 Pittsburgh 2 74 37.00 76 38.00 -1.00
11 Georgia Tech 2 63 31.50 66 33.00 -1.50
12 Wake Forest 1 38 38.00 41 41.00 -3.00
12 Boston College 2 73 36.50 79 39.50 -3.00
14 Miami (FL) 2 88 44.00 107 53.50 -9.50
15 Virginia 2 59 29.50 88 44.00 -14.50

Blocked Shots
Team G No. Avg/G

1 Florida St. 1 11 11.00
2 Notre Dame 1 6 6.00
3 Syracuse 1 5 5.00
3 Pittsburgh 2 10 5.00
3 North Carolina 2 10 5.00
6 Georgia Tech 2 9 4.50
7 NC State 1 4 4.00
7 Louisville 1 4 4.00
9 Clemson 2 6 3.00
9 Virginia Tech 1 3 3.00
9 Duke 1 3 3.00

12 Boston College 2 4 2.00
12 Virginia 2 4 2.00
14 Miami (FL) 2 2 1.00
14 Wake Forest 1 1 1.00
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Assists
Team G No. Avg/G

1 Virginia Tech 1 19 19.00
2 Georgia Tech 2 32 16.00
3 Clemson 2 31 15.50
4 Syracuse 1 15 15.00
4 Boston College 2 30 15.00
6 Pittsburgh 2 26 13.00
7 Miami (FL) 2 23 11.50
8 Notre Dame 1 11 11.00
8 Virginia 2 22 11.00

10 North Carolina 2 20 10.00
11 Louisville 1 9 9.00
11 Florida St. 1 9 9.00
11 Duke 1 9 9.00
14 NC State 1 8 8.00
15 Wake Forest 1 7 7.00

Steals
Team G No. Avg/G

1 Georgia Tech 2 20 10.00
2 Miami (FL) 2 19 9.50
3 Syracuse 1 9 9.00
3 Pittsburgh 2 18 9.00
3 NC State 1 9 9.00
3 Wake Forest 1 9 9.00
7 Clemson 2 17 8.50
8 North Carolina 2 14 7.00
8 Louisville 1 7 7.00
8 Florida St. 1 7 7.00

11 Boston College 2 12 6.00
12 Notre Dame 1 5 5.00
12 Virginia 2 10 5.00
14 Virginia Tech 1 4 4.00
15 Duke 1 3 3.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1 Louisville 1 12 12.00 18 18.00 +6.00
2 Georgia Tech 2 25 12.50 33 16.50 +4.00
2 Virginia Tech 1 12 12.00 16 16.00 +4.00
4 Virginia 2 31 15.50 37 18.50 +3.00
5 Miami (FL) 2 31 15.50 36 18.00 +2.50
6 NC State 1 14 14.00 16 16.00 +2.00
7 Wake Forest 1 14 14.00 15 15.00 +1.00
8 Clemson 2 37 18.50 37 18.50 0.00
9 Syracuse 1 21 21.00 20 20.00 -1.00

10 Boston College 2 33 16.50 29 14.50 -2.00
11 North Carolina 2 30 15.00 25 12.50 -2.50
12 Pittsburgh 2 36 18.00 30 15.00 -3.00
13 Florida St. 1 18 18.00 14 14.00 -4.00
14 Duke 1 18 18.00 12 12.00 -6.00
14 Notre Dame 1 16 16.00 10 10.00 -6.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1 Virginia Tech 1 19 19.00 12 12.00 1.58
2 Georgia Tech 2 32 16.00 25 12.50 1.28
3 Boston College 2 30 15.00 33 16.50 0.91
4 Clemson 2 31 15.50 37 18.50 0.84
5 Louisville 1 9 9.00 12 12.00 0.75
6 Miami (FL) 2 23 11.50 31 15.50 0.74
7 Pittsburgh 2 26 13.00 36 18.00 0.72
8 Syracuse 1 15 15.00 21 21.00 0.71
9 Virginia 2 22 11.00 31 15.50 0.71

10 Notre Dame 1 11 11.00 16 16.00 0.69
11 North Carolina 2 20 10.00 30 15.00 0.67
12 NC State 1 8 8.00 14 14.00 0.57
13 Wake Forest 1 7 7.00 14 14.00 0.50
13 Florida St. 1 9 9.00 18 18.00 0.50
13 Duke 1 9 9.00 18 18.00 0.50
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. Avg/G

1 Syracuse 1 19 19.00
2 Clemson 2 36 18.00
3 Virginia Tech 1 16 16.00
3 NC State 1 16 16.00
5 Miami (FL) 2 30 15.00
5 Pittsburgh 2 30 15.00
7 North Carolina 2 29 14.50
8 Duke 1 14 14.00
9 Boston College 2 25 12.50

10 Louisville 1 12 12.00
11 Virginia 2 23 11.50
12 Notre Dame 1 11 11.00
13 Florida St. 1 10 10.00
14 Georgia Tech 2 17 8.50
15 Wake Forest 1 7 7.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No Avg/G

1 North Carolina 2 69 34.50
2 Syracuse 1 31 31.00
2 Wake Forest 1 31 31.00
4 NC State 1 30 30.00
5 Miami (FL) 2 58 29.00
5 Florida St. 1 29 29.00
7 Clemson 2 52 26.00
7 Louisville 1 26 26.00
9 Duke 1 24 24.00
9 Boston College 2 48 24.00

11 Notre Dame 1 23 23.00
11 Georgia Tech 2 46 23.00
13 Pittsburgh 2 44 22.00
14 Virginia Tech 1 21 21.00
15 Virginia 2 36 18.00

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1 Florida St. 1 29 8 .784
2 North Carolina 2 69 21 .767
3 Notre Dame 1 23 8 .742
4 Wake Forest 1 31 11 .738
5 NC State 1 30 13 .698
6 Georgia Tech 2 46 23 .667
6 Duke 1 24 12 .667
8 Syracuse 1 31 16 .660
9 Boston College 2 48 25 .658

10 Louisville 1 26 14 .650
11 Virginia Tech 1 21 12 .636
12 Clemson 2 52 33 .612
13 Miami (FL) 2 58 37 .611
14 Pittsburgh 2 44 34 .564
15 Virginia 2 36 28 .563

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1 Virginia Tech 1 16 19 .457
2 Clemson 2 36 44 .450
3 Syracuse 1 19 26 .422
4 Pittsburgh 2 30 42 .417
5 Florida St. 1 10 17 .370
6 NC State 1 16 28 .364
7 Duke 1 14 26 .350
8 Notre Dame 1 11 22 .333
8 Louisville 1 12 24 .333

10 Boston College 2 25 54 .316
11 North Carolina 2 29 63 .315
12 Miami (FL) 2 30 70 .300
13 Georgia Tech 2 17 43 .283
14 Virginia 2 23 60 .277
15 Wake Forest 1 7 30 .189
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg/G

1 Virginia Tech 1 15 15.00
2 Georgia Tech 2 20 10.00
3 Miami (FL) 2 17 8.50
4 Syracuse 1 8 8.00
4 Notre Dame 1 8 8.00
4 Boston College 2 16 8.00
7 Pittsburgh 2 15 7.50
8 Louisville 1 7 7.00
8 Virginia 2 14 7.00

10 Clemson 2 9 4.50
11 Florida St. 1 4 4.00
11 NC State 1 4 4.00
13 North Carolina 2 5 2.50
14 Wake Forest 1 2 2.00
15 Duke 1 1 1.00

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Virginia Tech 1-0 1.000 88.00 71.00 1-0 1.000 88.00 71.00
Syracuse 1-0 1.000 69.00 58.00 1-0 1.000 69.00 58.00
Florida St. 1-0 1.000 69.00 51.00 1-0 1.000 69.00 51.00
NC State 1-0 1.000 75.00 69.00 1-0 1.000 75.00 69.00
Louisville 1-0 1.000 73.00 49.00 1-0 1.000 73.00 49.00
Georgia Tech 2-0 1.000 84.00 67.50 2-0 1.000 84.00 67.50
Wake Forest 1-0 1.000 57.00 54.00 1-0 1.000 57.00 54.00
Clemson 1-1 .500 71.00 67.50 1-1 .500 71.00 67.50
Pittsburgh 1-1 .500 75.50 79.50 1-1 .500 75.50 79.50
Miami (FL) 1-1 .500 62.50 66.00 1-1 .500 62.50 66.00
Duke 0-1 .000 49.00 73.00 0-1 .000 49.00 73.00
Notre Dame 0-1 .000 67.00 82.00 0-1 .000 67.00 82.00
Boston College 0-2 .000 68.50 80.50 0-2 .000 68.50 80.50
North Carolina 0-2 .000 58.50 62.00 0-2 .000 58.50 62.00
Virginia 0-2 .000 53.00 70.00 0-2 .000 53.00 70.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Georgia Tech 2
Florida St. 1
Louisville 1
NC State 1
Syracuse 1
Virginia Tech 1
Wake Forest 1
Miami (FL) 1
Pittsburgh 1
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Team Summaries
Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Boston College 2 137-161 68.5-80.5 -12.00 54-133 .406 16-47 .340 13-16 .813 73 79 -3.00
Clemson 2 142-135 71.0-67.5 +3.50 52-126 .413 9-36 .250 29-44 .659 88 77 +5.50
Duke 1 49-73 49.0-73.0 -24.00 22-61 .361 1-16 .063 4-7 .571 38 38 0.00
Florida St. 1 69-51 69.0-51.0 +18.00 25-53 .472 4-16 .250 15-19 .789 39 25 +14.00
Georgia Tech 2 168-135 84.0-67.5 +16.50 63-120 .525 20-43 .465 22-32 .688 63 66 -1.50
Louisville 1 73-49 73.0-49.0 +24.00 28-63 .444 7-16 .438 10-11 .909 38 38 0.00
Miami (FL) 2 125-132 62.5-66.0 -3.50 40-131 .305 17-55 .309 28-45 .622 88 107 -9.50
NC State 1 75-69 75.0-69.0 +6.00 22-61 .361 4-19 .211 27-34 .794 46 41 +5.00
North Carolina 2 117-124 58.5-62.0 -3.50 48-135 .356 5-37 .135 16-31 .516 98 84 +7.00
Notre Dame 1 67-82 67.0-82.0 -15.00 24-55 .436 8-13 .615 11-18 .611 34 30 +4.00
Pittsburgh 2 151-159 75.5-79.5 -4.00 55-125 .440 15-40 .375 26-35 .743 74 76 -1.00
Syracuse 1 69-58 69.0-58.0 +11.00 26-69 .377 8-26 .308 9-17 .529 50 42 +8.00
Virginia 2 106-140 53.0-70.0 -17.00 35-116 .302 14-33 .424 22-35 .629 59 88 -14.50
Virginia Tech 1 88-71 88.0-71.0 +17.00 27-63 .429 15-31 .484 19-24 .792 37 31 +6.00
Wake Forest 1 57-54 57.0-54.0 +3.00 21-60 .350 2-21 .095 13-16 .813 38 41 -3.00

Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Boston College 1-0 0 1-1200 1200 0-0 0 2-1200 600
Clemson 0-0 0 2-250 125 0-0 0 2-250 125
Duke 1-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0
Florida St. 1-977 977 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-977 977
Georgia Tech 1-1200 1200 1-93 93 0-0 0 2-1293 647
Louisville 0-0 0 1-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0
Miami (FL) 2-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0
NC State 0-0 0 1-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0
North Carolina 0-0 0 2-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0
Notre Dame 1-93 93 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-93 93
Pittsburgh 1-0 0 1-250 250 0-0 0 2-250 125
Syracuse 0-0 0 1-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0
Virginia 1-250 250 1-977 977 0-0 0 2-1227 614
Virginia Tech 1-250 250 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-250 250
Wake Forest 1-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0
Total 11-2770 252 11-2770 252 0-0 0 22-5540 252
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. King, Cayla - Hokies 1 7 7 8 29 29.00
2. Jones, Kayla - NCSU 1 9 3 4 25 25.00
3. Evans, Dana - LOU 1 9 2 4 24 24.00
4. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 2 18 9 1 46 23.00

Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 1 6 0 11 23 23.00
6. Harris, Dayshanette - Pitt 2 18 1 6 43 21.50
7. Westbeld, Maddy - ND 1 6 3 6 21 21.00
8. Toi, Amandine - UVa 2 14 10 3 41 20.50
9. Everett, Jayla - Pitt 2 11 10 5 37 18.50

10. Dickens, Makayla - BC 2 13 10 0 36 18.00
11. Sheppard, Aisha - Hokies 1 5 3 4 17 17.00
12. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 2 13 0 6 32 16.00

Conti, Gina - Wake 1 5 1 5 16 16.00
14. Harden, Destiny - Miami 2 9 5 8 31 15.50
15. Smith, Kianna - LOU 1 6 3 0 15 15.00

Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 1 5 0 5 15 15.00
17. Swartz, Cameron - BC 2 10 2 7 29 14.50
18. Soule, Taylor - BC 2 12 1 3 28 14.00

Myers, Valencia - FSU 1 6 0 2 14 14.00
Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 1 5 2 2 14 14.00
Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 1 5 0 4 14 14.00
Mangakahia, Tiana - Syr 1 5 1 3 14 14.00
Raca, Ivana - Wake 1 6 1 1 14 14.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 1 7 8 15 15.00
2. Cochran, Olivia - LOU 1 6 6 12 12.00

Raca, Ivana - Wake 1 1 11 12 12.00
4. Strautmane, Digna - Syr 1 6 5 11 11.00
5. Bailey, Janelle - UNC 2 4 17 21 10.50

Poole, Anya - UNC 2 6 15 21 10.50
7. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 2 5 15 20 10.00

Akinbode-James, O. - Duke 1 2 8 10 10.00
9. Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 1 4 5 9 9.00

Westbeld, Maddy - ND 1 3 6 9 9.00
Puisis, Sammie - FSU 1 3 6 9 9.00
Williams, Jade - Duke 1 6 3 9 9.00
Engstler, Emily - Syr 1 3 6 9 9.00

14. Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 1 4 4 8 8.00
Brunelle, Sam - ND 1 0 8 8 8.00

16. Ezeja, Cynthia - Pitt 2 9 5 14 7.00
Crutchfield, Kai - NCSU 1 1 6 7 7.00
Brown-Turner, Jakia - NCSU 1 2 5 7 7.00
Morra, Christina - Wake 1 2 5 7 7.00

20. Harden, Destiny - Miami 2 6 7 13 6.50
Elliott, Gabby - Clem 2 4 9 13 6.50
Love, Eylia - GaTech 2 2 11 13 6.50
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Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Robinson, Amari - Clem 2 11 13 .846
2. Myers, Valencia - FSU 1 6 8 .750
3. Weber, Kourtney - FSU 1 5 7 .714
4. Williams, Jade - Duke 1 6 10 .600
5. King, Cayla - Hokies 1 7 12 .583
6. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 2 18 31 .581
7. Jones, Kayla - NCSU 1 9 16 .563
8. Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 1 5 9 .556
9. Bailey, Janelle - UNC 2 11 20 .550

10. Smith, Kianna - LOU 1 6 11 .545
11. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 2 13 24 .542
12. Soule, Taylor - BC 2 12 23 .522
13. Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 1 6 12 .500

Harris, Dayshanette - Pitt 2 18 36 .500
Conti, Gina - Wake 1 5 10 .500

Assists
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Harris, Dayshanette - Pitt 2 14 7.00
Mangakahia, Tiana - Syr 1 7 7.00

3. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 2 13 6.50
4. Lewis, Kiara - Syr 1 6 6.00

Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 1 6 6.00
6. Green, Da'Ja - Hokies 1 5 5.00

Amoore, Georgia - Hokies 1 5 5.00
8. Miller, Carole - UVa 2 8 4.00

Jackson, Bianca - FSU 1 4 4.00
10. Banks, Endia - Miami 2 7 3.50

Dickens, Makayla - BC 2 7 3.50
Meertens, Shania - Clem 2 7 3.50
Lawson, Kaydan - UVa 2 7 3.50

14. Ivey, Kaylah - BC 2 6 3.00
Thomas, Destiny - Clem 2 6 3.00
Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 1 3 3.00
Patrick, Jaida - Duke 1 3 3.00
Conti, Gina - Wake 1 3 3.00
Crutchfield, Kai - NCSU 1 3 3.00
Mabrey, Dara - ND 1 3 3.00

Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Morra, Christina - Wake 1 4 4 1.000
Swartz, Cameron - BC 2 7 7 1.000
Evans, Dana - LOU 1 4 4 1.000
Westbeld, Maddy - ND 1 6 6 1.000
Sheppard, Aisha - Hokies 1 4 4 1.000
Mbandu, Naomi - Miami 2 6 6 1.000

7. Perez, Raina - NCSU 1 6 7 .857
8. Bristol, Deja - UVa 2 5 6 .833

Everett, Jayla - Pitt 2 5 6 .833
Conti, Gina - Wake 1 5 6 .833

11. Brown-Turner, Jakia - NCSU 1 4 5 .800
Jones, Morgan - FSU 1 4 5 .800
King, Cayla - Hokies 1 8 10 .800
Jones, Kayla - NCSU 1 4 5 .800
Jackson, Bianca - FSU 1 4 5 .800

Steals
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 2 11 5.50
2. Evans, Dana - LOU 1 3 3.00

Conti, Gina - Wake 1 3 3.00
Mangakahia, Tiana - Syr 1 3 3.00
Sheppard, Aisha - Hokies 1 3 3.00
Jones, Kayla - NCSU 1 3 3.00

7. Ustby, Alyssa - UNC 2 5 2.50
Thomas, Destiny - Clem 2 5 2.50

9. Harden, Destiny - Miami 2 4 2.00
Harris, Dayshanette - Pitt 2 4 2.00
Brown, Amber - Pitt 2 4 2.00
Garraud, Marnelle - BC 2 4 2.00
Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 1 2 2.00
Lewis, Kiara - Syr 1 2 2.00
Boykin, Mikayla - Duke 1 2 2.00
Smith, Kianna - LOU 1 2 2.00
Nicoletti, Izabela - FSU 1 2 2.00
Jones, Morgan - FSU 1 2 2.00
Walker, Destinee - ND 1 2 2.00
Scruggs, Alexandria - Wake 1 2 2.00
Strautmane, Digna - Syr 1 2 2.00



2020-21 ACC Women's Basketball
Individual Statistics
In Conference games

Page 3/5
as of Dec 14, 2020

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Mabrey, Dara - ND 1 3 4 .750
Westbeld, Maddy - ND 1 3 4 .750

3. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 2 9 14 .643
4. Dickens, Makayla - BC 2 10 16 .625
5. Smith, Kianna - LOU 1 3 5 .600

Amoore, Georgia - Hokies 1 3 5 .600
7. King, Cayla - Hokies 1 7 12 .583
8. Toi, Amandine - UVa 2 10 18 .556

Everett, Jayla - Pitt 2 10 18 .556
10. Harden, Destiny - Miami 2 5 10 .500

Strautmane, Digna - Syr 1 3 6 .500
Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 1 2 4 .500
Jones, Kayla - NCSU 1 3 6 .500
Nicoletti, Izabela - FSU 1 2 4 .500

15. Williams, Priscilla - Syr 1 2 5 .400
Gony, Nyayongah - Miami 2 4 10 .400

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg/G

1. King, Cayla - Hokies 1 7 7.00
2. Toi, Amandine - UVa 2 10 5.00

Everett, Jayla - Pitt 2 10 5.00
Dickens, Makayla - BC 2 10 5.00

5. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 2 9 4.50
6. Bates, Sarah - GaTech 2 7 3.50
7. Smith, Kianna - LOU 1 3 3.00

Sheppard, Aisha - Hokies 1 3 3.00
Amoore, Georgia - Hokies 1 3 3.00
Strautmane, Digna - Syr 1 3 3.00
Mabrey, Dara - ND 1 3 3.00
Jones, Kayla - NCSU 1 3 3.00
Westbeld, Maddy - ND 1 3 3.00

14. Harden, Destiny - Miami 2 5 2.50
15. Kelly, Deja - UNC 2 4 2.00

Gony, Nyayongah - Miami 2 4 2.00
Spray, Kendall - Clem 2 4 2.00
Marshall, Kelsey - Miami 2 4 2.00
Williams, Priscilla - Syr 1 2 2.00
Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 1 2 2.00
Evans, Dana - LOU 1 2 2.00
Nicoletti, Izabela - FSU 1 2 2.00
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Myers, Valencia - FSU 1 9 9.00
2. Vaughn, Mikayla - ND 1 4 4.00
3. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 2 6 3.00

Dixon, Elizabeth - LOU 1 3 3.00
Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 1 3 3.00
Williams, Jade - Duke 1 3 3.00

7. Bennett, Tylar - Clem 2 5 2.50
8. Bailey, Janelle - UNC 2 4 2.00

Engstler, Emily - Syr 1 2 2.00
Finklea-Guity, Amaya - Syr 1 2 2.00
Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 1 2 2.00
Westbeld, Maddy - ND 1 2 2.00

13. Everett, Jayla - Pitt 2 3 1.50
Poole, Anya - UNC 2 3 1.50

15. Hermosa , Nerea - GaTech 2 2 1.00
Soule, Taylor - BC 2 2 1.00
Hueston, Tracey - Pitt 2 2 1.00
Igbokwe, Rita - Pitt 2 2 1.00
Baldwin, River - FSU 1 1 1.00
Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 1 1 1.00
Nicoletti, Izabela - FSU 1 1 1.00
Brown, Nevaeh - Wake 1 1 1.00
Brown-Turner, Jakia - NCSU 1 1 1.00
Jones, Kayla - NCSU 1 1 1.00
Balogun, Elizabeth - LOU 1 1 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Green, Da'Ja - Hokies 1 5 1 5.00
2. Lewis, Kiara - Syr 1 6 2 3.00
3. Amoore, Georgia - Hokies 1 5 2 2.50
4. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 2 13 6 2.17
5. Thomas, Destiny - Clem 2 6 3 2.00
6. Dickens, Makayla - BC 2 7 4 1.75
7. Crutchfield, Kai - NCSU 1 3 2 1.50

Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 1 3 2 1.50
Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 1 6 4 1.50

10. Banks, Endia - Miami 2 7 5 1.40
11. Harris, Dayshanette - Pitt 2 14 12 1.17

Meertens, Shania - Clem 2 7 6 1.17
13. Miller, Carole - UVa 2 8 7 1.14
14. Lawson, Kaydan - UVa 2 7 7 1.00

Mabrey, Dara - ND 1 3 3 1.00
Jackson, Bianca - FSU 1 4 4 1.00
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Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 1 7 7.00
2. Cochran, Olivia - LOU 1 6 6.00

Williams, Jade - Duke 1 6 6.00
Strautmane, Digna - Syr 1 6 6.00

5. Ezeja, Cynthia - Pitt 2 9 4.50
6. Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 1 4 4.00

Robinson, Mykasa - LOU 1 4 4.00
Jones, Asiah - Hokies 1 4 4.00
Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 1 4 4.00

10. Hank, Hannah - Clem 2 7 3.50
Todd-Williams, Kennedy - UNC 2 7 3.50

12. Harden, Destiny - Miami 2 6 3.00
Poole, Anya - UNC 2 6 3.00
Engstler, Emily - Syr 1 3 3.00
Vaughn, Mikayla - ND 1 3 3.00
Puisis, Sammie - FSU 1 3 3.00
Ennis, Makayla - Hokies 1 3 3.00
Jones, Kayla - NCSU 1 3 3.00
Westbeld, Maddy - ND 1 3 3.00

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Raca, Ivana - Wake 1 11 11.00
2. Bailey, Janelle - UNC 2 17 8.50
3. Akinbode-James, O. - Duke 1 8 8.00

Brunelle, Sam - ND 1 8 8.00
Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 1 8 8.00

6. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 2 15 7.50
Poole, Anya - UNC 2 15 7.50

8. Engstler, Emily - Syr 1 6 6.00
Puisis, Sammie - FSU 1 6 6.00
Crutchfield, Kai - NCSU 1 6 6.00
Cochran, Olivia - LOU 1 6 6.00
Westbeld, Maddy - ND 1 6 6.00

13. Love, Eylia - GaTech 2 11 5.50
14. Banks, Endia - Miami 2 10 5.00

King, Cayla - Hokies 1 5 5.00
Dixon, Elizabeth - LOU 1 5 5.00
Lewis, Kiara - Syr 1 5 5.00
Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 1 5 5.00
Brown-Turner, Jakia - NCSU 1 5 5.00
Strautmane, Digna - Syr 1 5 5.00
Morra, Christina - Wake 1 5 5.00
Perez, Raina - NCSU 1 5 5.00

Minutes Played
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Miller, Carole - UVa 2 79 39.56
2. Lewis, Kiara - Syr 1 39 39.35
3. Toi, Amandine - UVa 2 79 39.34
4. Evans, Dana - LOU 1 39 38.95
5. Conti, Gina - Wake 1 39 38.66
6. Jones, Kayla - NCSU 1 38 38.30
7. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 2 76 38.16
8. Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 1 38 37.73
9. Raca, Ivana - Wake 1 37 37.47

10. King, Cayla - Hokies 1 37 36.90
11. Bates, Sarah - GaTech 2 74 36.76
12. Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 1 37 36.65
13. Williams, Jade - Duke 1 36 36.15
14. Brown-Turner, Jakia - NCSU 1 35 34.70
15. Soule, Taylor - BC 2 69 34.59

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Boston College BC
Clemson Clem
Duke Duke
Florida St. FSU
Georgia Tech GaTech
Louisville LOU
Miami (FL) Miami
NC State NCSU
North Carolina UNC
Notre Dame ND
Pittsburgh Pitt
Syracuse Syr
Virginia UVa
Virginia Tech Hokies
Wake Forest Wake
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Team Highs
POINTS 88 Virginia Tech vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)

86 Georgia Tech vs Boston College (12/09/2020)
FIELD GOALS MADE 32 Georgia Tech at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)

31 Georgia Tech vs Boston College (12/09/2020)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 69 North Carolina at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)

69 Syracuse at Miami (FL) (12/10/2020)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .533 (32-60) Georgia Tech at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)

.517 (31-60) Georgia Tech vs Boston College (12/09/2020)
3 PT FG MADE 15 Virginia Tech vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)

11 Boston College vs NC State (12/13/2020)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 31 Virginia Tech vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)

30 Miami (FL) vs North Carolina (12/14/2020)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .615 (8-13) Notre Dame vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)

.563 (9-16) Pittsburgh at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
FREE THROWS MADE 27 NC State at Boston College (12/13/2020)

19 Virginia Tech vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 34 NC State at Boston College (12/13/2020)

28 Miami (FL) vs North Carolina (12/14/2020)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .909 (10-11) Louisville at Duke (12/09/2020)

.875 (7-8) Boston College at Georgia Tech (12/09/2020)
REBOUNDS 57 North Carolina at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)

50 Syracuse at Miami (FL) (12/10/2020)
ASSISTS 19 Virginia Tech vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)

18 Clemson at Pittsburgh (12/13/2020)
STEALS 12 Pittsburgh vs Clemson (12/13/2020)

12 Miami (FL) vs Syracuse (12/10/2020)
12 Georgia Tech vs Boston College (12/09/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 Florida St. vs Virginia (12/13/2020)
7 Pittsburgh vs Clemson (12/13/2020)

TURNOVERS 21 Syracuse at Miami (FL) (12/10/2020)
20 Pittsburgh vs Clemson (12/13/2020)
20 Miami (FL) vs Syracuse (12/10/2020)

FOULS 29 Boston College vs NC State (12/13/2020)
26 Clemson at Virginia (12/10/2020)
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Individual Highs
POINTS 29 King, Cayla (Virginia Tech) vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)

27 Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj (Georgia Tech) vs Boston College (12/09/2020)
FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj (Georgia Tech) vs Boston College (12/09/2020)

9 Jones, Kayla (NC State) at Boston College (12/13/2020)
9 Harris, Dayshanette (Pittsburgh) vs Clemson (12/13/2020)
9 Harris, Dayshanette (Pittsburgh) at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
9 Evans, Dana (Louisville) at Duke (12/09/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 21 Kelly, Deja (North Carolina) at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)
20 Harris, Dayshanette (Pittsburgh) at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
20 Toi, Amandine (Virginia) vs Clemson (12/10/2020)
20 Evans, Dana (Louisville) at Duke (12/09/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (3-3) Batts, Jaelyn (Boston College) vs NC State (12/13/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Hermosa , Nerea (Georgia Tech) at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Robinson, Amari (Clemson) at Virginia (12/10/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Love, Eylia (Georgia Tech) vs Boston College (12/09/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Konkwo, Akunna (Boston College) at Georgia Tech (12/09/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Brown, Amber (Pittsburgh) at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Tucker, Kennady (North Carolina) at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Hayes, Alasia (Notre Dame) vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Walker, Destinee (Notre Dame) vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Carter, Avyonce (Georgia Tech) at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)

3-PT FG MADE 7 King, Cayla (Virginia Tech) vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)
6 Dickens, Makayla (Boston College) vs NC State (12/13/2020)
6 Everett, Jayla (Pittsburgh) at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 King, Cayla (Virginia Tech) vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)
11 Bates, Sarah (Georgia Tech) at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)
11 Spray, Kendall (Clemson) at Pittsburgh (12/13/2020)
11 Marshall, Kelsey (Miami (FL)) vs Syracuse (12/10/2020)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (2-2) Harden, Destiny (Miami (FL)) vs Syracuse (12/10/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Gilbert, Katlyn (Notre Dame) vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Love, Eylia (Georgia Tech) at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)
1.000 (1-1) McQueen, Loyal (Georgia Tech) at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Hayford, Emy (Pittsburgh) at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Soule, Taylor (Boston College) at Georgia Tech (12/09/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 11 Cunane, Elissa (NC State) at Boston College (12/13/2020)
8 King, Cayla (Virginia Tech) vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 15 Cunane, Elissa (NC State) at Boston College (12/13/2020)
10 King, Cayla (Virginia Tech) vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) Westbeld, Maddy (Notre Dame) vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Mbandu, Naomi (Miami (FL)) vs North Carolina (12/14/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Everett, Jayla (Pittsburgh) vs Clemson (12/13/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Morra, Christina (Wake Forest) vs North Carolina (12/10/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Sheppard, Aisha (Virginia Tech) vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Evans, Dana (Louisville) at Duke (12/09/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Swartz, Cameron (Boston College) at Georgia Tech (12/09/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Swartz, Cameron (Boston College) vs NC State (12/13/2020)
1.000 (3-3) King, Liatu (Pittsburgh) vs Clemson (12/13/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Harris, Dayshanette (Pittsburgh) at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)

REBOUNDS 15 Cunane, Elissa (NC State) at Boston College (12/13/2020)
13 Bailey, Janelle (North Carolina) at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)
13 Cubaj, Lorela (Georgia Tech) at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)

ASSISTS 9 Harris, Dayshanette (Pittsburgh) at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
8 Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj (Georgia Tech) at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)
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STEALS 8 Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj (Georgia Tech) vs Boston College (12/09/2020)

4 Ustby, Alyssa (North Carolina) at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)
4 Garraud, Marnelle (Boston College) vs NC State (12/13/2020)
4 Brown, Amber (Pittsburgh) vs Clemson (12/13/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 Myers, Valencia (Florida St.) vs Virginia (12/13/2020)
4 Vaughn, Mikayla (Notre Dame) vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)
4 Bennett, Tylar (Clemson) at Virginia (12/10/2020)

TURNOVERS 9 Mangakahia, Tiana (Syracuse) at Miami (FL) (12/10/2020)
7 Harris, Dayshanette (Pittsburgh) at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
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Double-Doubles Performances
Bailey, Janelle - North Carolina 14 points, 13 rebounds at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)
Cochran, Olivia - Louisville 11 points, 12 rebounds at Duke (12/09/2020)
Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech 16 points, 13 rebounds at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)
Cunane, Elissa - NC State 23 points, 15 rebounds at Boston College (12/13/2020)
Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL) 20 points, 12 rebounds vs North Carolina (12/14/2020)
Poole, Anya - North Carolina 12 points, 11 rebounds at Wake Forest (12/10/2020)
Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest 14 points, 12 rebounds vs North Carolina (12/10/2020)
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Number of Double-Double games
1 Bailey, Janelle - North Carolina
1 Cochran, Olivia - Louisville
1 Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech
1 Cunane, Elissa - NC State
1 Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL)
1 Poole, Anya - North Carolina
1 Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest
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30-Point Performances

Number of 30-Point games
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20-Point Performances
Cunane, Elissa - NC State 23 points at Boston College (12/13/2020)
Dickens, Makayla - Boston College 20 points vs NC State (12/13/2020)
Evans, Dana - Louisville 24 points at Duke (12/09/2020)
Everett, Jayla - Pittsburgh 21 points at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL) 20 points vs North Carolina (12/14/2020)
Harris, Dayshanette - Pittsburgh 21 points vs Clemson (12/13/2020)

22 points at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
Jones, Kayla - NC State 25 points at Boston College (12/13/2020)
King, Cayla - Virginia Tech 29 points vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)
Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - Georgia Tech 27 points vs Boston College (12/09/2020)
Toi, Amandine - Virginia 23 points vs Clemson (12/10/2020)
Westbeld, Maddy - Notre Dame 21 points vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)

Number of 20-Point games
2 Harris, Dayshanette - Pittsburgh
1 Cunane, Elissa - NC State
1 Dickens, Makayla - Boston College
1 Evans, Dana - Louisville
1 Everett, Jayla - Pittsburgh
1 Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL)
1 Jones, Kayla - NC State
1 King, Cayla - Virginia Tech
1 Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - Georgia Tech
1 Toi, Amandine - Virginia
1 Westbeld, Maddy - Notre Dame
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20-Rebounds Performances

Number of 20-Rebounds games
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10-Rebounds Performances
Akinbode-James, O. - Duke 10 rebounds vs Louisville (12/09/2020)
Bailey, Janelle - North Carolina 13 rebounds at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)
Cochran, Olivia - Louisville 12 rebounds at Duke (12/09/2020)
Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech 13 rebounds at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)
Cunane, Elissa - NC State 15 rebounds at Boston College (12/13/2020)
Ezeja, Cynthia - Pittsburgh 11 rebounds vs Clemson (12/13/2020)
Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL) 12 rebounds vs North Carolina (12/14/2020)
Poole, Anya - North Carolina 10 rebounds at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)

11 rebounds at Wake Forest (12/10/2020)
Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest 12 rebounds vs North Carolina (12/10/2020)
Strautmane, Digna - Syracuse 11 rebounds at Miami (FL) (12/10/2020)

Number of 10-Rebounds games
2 Poole, Anya - North Carolina
1 Akinbode-James, O. - Duke
1 Bailey, Janelle - North Carolina
1 Cochran, Olivia - Louisville
1 Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech
1 Cunane, Elissa - NC State
1 Ezeja, Cynthia - Pittsburgh
1 Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL)
1 Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest
1 Strautmane, Digna - Syracuse
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10-Assists Performances

Number of 10-Assists games
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Offense Defense
Team Scoring FG Pct. 3FG Pct. Rebounds Scoring FG Pct. 3FG Pct. Rebounds
Boston College 9 8 7 12 14 11 8 9
Clemson 6 7 10 4 7 6 6 8
Duke 15 10 15 7 12 13 12 5
Florida St. 7 2 10 6 2 2 13 1
Georgia Tech 2 1 3 14 7 10 11 4
Louisville 5 3 4 7 1 5 1 5
Miami (FL) 11 14 8 4 6 7 4 15
NC State 4 10 12 3 9 8 10 10
North Carolina 12 12 13 2 5 3 3 12
Notre Dame 10 5 1 13 15 15 14 2
Pittsburgh 3 4 6 10 13 9 9 5
Syracuse 7 9 9 1 4 1 7 12
Virginia 14 15 5 15 10 14 5 14
Virginia Tech 1 6 2 10 11 12 15 3
Wake Forest 13 13 14 7 3 4 2 10

Team FT Pct. 3FGs Blocks Steals Assists Scoring
Margin

Rebound
Margin

Turnover
Margin

Ast/TO
Ratio

Boston College 2 4 12 11 4 12 12 10 3
Clemson 9 10 9 7 3 7 5 8 4
Duke 13 15 9 15 11 15 8 14 13
Florida St. 6 11 1 8 11 2 1 13 13
Georgia Tech 8 2 6 1 2 4 11 2 2
Louisville 1 8 7 8 11 1 8 1 5
Miami (FL) 11 3 14 2 7 9 14 5 6
NC State 4 11 7 3 14 6 6 6 12
North Carolina 15 13 3 8 10 9 3 11 11
Notre Dame 12 4 2 12 8 13 7 14 10
Pittsburgh 7 7 3 3 6 11 10 12 7
Syracuse 14 4 3 3 4 5 2 9 8
Virginia 10 8 12 12 8 14 15 4 9
Virginia Tech 5 1 9 14 1 3 4 2 1
Wake Forest 2 14 14 3 15 8 12 7 13


